to collect information used in determining initial functional eligibility for waiver services.  

C. DHS RN means a registered nurse authorized by DHS to develop the person-centered 
service plan for a participant. 

D. EVALUATION means the process completed, at a minimum of every three hundred sixty-
five (365) days, by the DHS RN to determine continued functional eligibility or a change in 
medical condition that may impact continued functional eligibility 

E. EXTENSIVE ASSISTANCE means that the individual would not be able to perform or 
complete the activity of daily living (ADL) without another person to aid in performing the